No.A.22013/1/2020 – F.Est/23 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM FINANCE DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Aizawl, the 22nd September, 2021.

Consequent upon notification issued for establishment and functioning of office of the Principal Director, H&FW Department vide No.A.11016/1/2019-HFW/28-36 dated 19.07.2021, and in the interest of public service, Pi Malsawmdawngliani, Joint Director (Accts.) Directorate of Health Services is hereby entrusted to hold additional charge of Joint Director (Accts.), office of the Principal Director, H&FW Department in addition to her own duties without any extra financial benefit, with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/-LALTHANSANGA
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram;
Finance Department.

Memo No.A.22013/1/2020 – F.Est/23 Copy to:-

Aizawl, the 22nd September, 2021.

- 1. P.S. to Minister, Finance Department.
- 2. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Secretary, H&FW Department.
- 4. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department.
- 5. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 6. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries.
- 7. Principal Director, H&FW Department.
- 8. Director, Directorate of Health Services.
- 9. All Treasury Officers.
- 10. Officer Concerned.
- 11. Guard file.

(VANLALVUANA)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,

Finance Department.